RESOLUTION NO. 2001-63

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS
TO THE WEAKLEY COUNTY, TN GENERAL FUND
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2001.

WHERLEAS, various damages have occurred to some of the Sheriff Department automobiles; these claims
were filed with Dresden Insurance Company; and

WHEREAS, the Weakley County Sheriff’s Department has received insurance proceeds from Dresden.
Insurance Company for these claims; and

WHEREAS, the revenues were deposited into the General Fund refund account, it is requested that these
funds be transferred to the Sheriff Department’s Maintenance Repair Vehicle line item.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the county legislative body of Weakley County, Tennessee
assembled in regular session on this the 25th day of June 2001 in Dresden, Tennessee that:

SECTION 1. The Weakley County, General Fund is hereby amended as follows:
Fund #101

Acct-Object Account Name Approved Budget Amended
Number Budget Amendment Budget
Estimated Revenues
44170 Refunds $15,000 $8,372 $23,372

Estimated Expenditures
54110.338 Maintenance/Repair-Vehicle 10,000 8,372 18,372

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners
of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage,
the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County

Commissioners.

Pursuant To The Rules Of The Commission, This Resolution Is Sponsored By The Following Members Of
The Weakley County Board Of County Commissioners:

SPONSORED BY: ONSOE)
A oI Vs Sar -

ACKNOWLEDLS}ED AND APPROVED: ACKNOWLE@D@AND APPROVED:
Cﬁairman, Public Safety Committee Chairman, Fmance, Ways, & Means Committee
Motion made by _ Commissioner Hunt that the foregoing resolution be adopted:

Motion seconded by Commissioner Wright

Upon being put to a roll call vote, Motion carried py avote of _ 19 Yeas, O Nays,

0 Passed and 1 Absent.

Attested: Approved:
/gz/ ¢ 7%&4/ ///ﬂ////\ %,FD/—‘
Pat Scarbr{)ugh Counly Cjer{ s ~ Ron Gifford, County Executive

THIS THE 25th DAY OF JUNE, 2001.



